## **Regional Government Services Website ADA Transition Plan**

The website on Regional Government Services' internet will be the centralized point of information related to ADA. Regional Government Services will use and maintain the website to provide required notices, complaint procedures, and in accordance with 508 accessibility standards.

Regional Government Services' internet site, (known as rgs.ca.gov and alternatively as rgsjpa.org), is provided as a service to the public agencies we serve and those in the general public who visit the site. Unauthorized attempts to change or upload information on this site is prohibited.

## New Content

- New content on any Regional Government Services website or web page will be posted in an accessible format.
- New documents linked to the website or webpage will be made accessible and where that
  is not possible, an alternative format or a subject matter contact person will be made
  available (which may be upon request).
- Comments or suggestions for additions to the website, such as printed material in alternative formats for people with various disabilities, may be submitted to the ADA Coordinator.
- Images and tables or charts that cannot be made readily accessible will have alternate text to provide descriptive information.

## Current Content

Regional Government Services will make every reasonable effort to remediate webpages
and content currently on the website or webpages as time permits. Initially, the ADA
Coordinator will be available to provide alternative formats or descriptive information
for accessibility issues. Remediation work will be ongoing. For additional accessibility
assistance contact the ADA Coordinator.

## **Training**

• Employees receive role appropriate training in accessibility standards and the creation of accessible documents. Training is ongoing.